Attorney Docket No. 18235-000100

FORM PTO-1594 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE T Patent and Trademark Office 100916484 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Yorkshire Chemicals PLC Colortrend Pty Ltd Internal Address: ACN 079 823313 of Level 28 Association Individual(s) Street Address: North Tower, Rialto, 525 Collins Street Limited Partnership General Partnership City, Country: Melbourne, Victoria, AUSTRALIA Corporation-State Х Other: a public limited liability company (U.K.) Individual(s) citizenship: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? X No Association General Partnership 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership Х Assignment Merger Corporation-State: Change of Name Security Agreement Other: Australian company If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:

Yes

X

No Execution Date: Effective Oct. 24, 1997 (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s). Trademark Application No.(s) 75/318,785 "FLEXOBRITE" B. Trademark Registration No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: Lesley S. Craig TOWNSEND and TOWNSEND and CREW LLP Two Embarcadero Center, 8th Floor San Francisco, CA 84111 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):..... \$ 40.00 Name: Enclosed Charge Fees to Deposit Account Charge any additional fees associated with this paper or during the pendency of this application, or credit any overpayment, to deposit account 2/10/1998 SBURNS 00000009 201430 75318785 1 FC:481 40.00 CH 8. Deposit account number: 20-1430 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Lesley S. Craig Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 10. Change Correspondence Address to that of Part 5? X Yes OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks
Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 1824 FRAME: 0648

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This ASSIGNMENT, effective 24th October 1997 is made by YORKSHIRE CHEMICALS PLC, a public limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the United Kingdom, having an address of 27 Kirkstall Road, Leeds, England, LS3 1LL (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR") to COLORTREND PTY LTD., a company organized and existing under the laws of Australia, having a principal place of business at ACN 079 823313 of Level 28, North Tower, Rialto, 525 Collins Street, Melbourne, Victoria. Australia (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE");

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR has adopted and used the mark 'FLEXOBRITE" in commerce and has filed an Application (Serial No. 75/318,785) with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 2, 1997 based on use of such mark in commerce (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNED TRADEMARK"), and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE wishes to acquire, and ASSIGNOR wishes to transfer record title to the ASSIGNED TRADEMARK, and ASSIGNOR wishes to execute a document suitable for recordation in the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) paid by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR agrees to grant, assign, transfer, convey and deliver to ASSIGNEE all ASSIGNOR'S right, title and interest in, to and under the mark in the United States, its territories and possessions, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the ASSIGNED TRADEMARK is used.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this Trademark Assignment to be executed as of the date below written.

Date: September 14, 1998

YORKSHIRE CHEMICALS PLC

Name: ROBERT GOLDON WELBURN

Title: Company Seretary

TRADEMARK REEL: 1824 FRAME: 0649

RECORDED: 12/07/1998